

## To whom it may concern,

This letter is issued to certify that the International Sport for All Federation - Fédération Internationale Sport pour Tous (FISpT) is an International Federation based in the Kingdom of Bahrain under the umbrella of the **Bahrain National Olympic Committee**.

Listed below the details of the registered organization:

- NAME: Fédération Internationale Sport pour Tous (FISpT)
- CREATION: 3<sup>rd</sup> April 1982, Strasbourg (France)
- YEAR OF REGISTRATION IN BAHRAIN: 2009
- ADDRESS: Flat 11 BLD 95Y, Road 338, Manama, Umm Alhassam 339, Kingdom of Bahrain
- REGISTERED PRESIDENT: Isa Mohammed Abdul Rahim
- STATUS: Active

According to the urgent motion (Presidential Act) signed by the president, in reference to the action taken by Prof. Ascani, we have registered the suspension and the exclusion of Mr Ascani and the other members.

This information has been registered with the **Bahrain Olympic Committee** and the General Sports Authority of the Kingdom of Bahrain as of 30<sup>th</sup> of June 2021.

This testimony was issued at the request of the federation, and the Bahrain Olympic Committee holds no administrative, financial, or legal responsibilities in this regard.

Bahrain, 16<sup>th</sup> November 2022









SG-2022-387

## To whom it may concern,

This letter is issued to certify that the International Sport for All Federation - Fédération Internationale Sport pour Tous (FISpT) is an International Federation based in the Kingdom of Bahrain under the umbrella of the **Bahrain National Olympic Committee**.

Listed below the details of the registered organization:

- NAME: Fédération Internationale Sport pour Tous (FISpT)
- CREATION: 3<sup>rd</sup> April 1982, Strasbourg (France)
- YEAR OF REGISTRATION IN BAHRAIN: 2009
- ADDRESS: Flat 11 BLD 95Y, Road 338, Manama, UMM Alhassam 339, Kingdom of Bahrain
- REGISTERED PRESIDENT: Isa Mohammed Abdul Rahim
- STATUS: Active

This information has been registered with the **Bahrain Olympic Committee** and the General Sports Authority of the Kingdom of Bahrain as of 10<sup>th</sup> of July 2022.

This testimony was issued at the request of the federation, and the Bahrain Olympic Committee holds no administrative, financial, or legal responsibilities in this regard.

Bahrain, 16<sup>th</sup> November 2022









SG-2022-387

## To whom it may concern,

This letter is issued to certify that the International Sport for All Federation - Fédération Internationale Sport pour Tous (FISpT) is an International Federation based in the Kingdom of Bahrain under the umbrella of the **Bahrain National Olympic Committee.** 

Listed below the details of the registered organization:

- NAME: Fédération Internationale Sport pour Tous (FISpT)
- CREATION: 3<sup>rd</sup> April 1982, Strasbourg (France)
- YEAR OF REGISTRATION IN BAHRAIN: 2009
- ADDRESS: Flat 11 BLD 95Y, Road 338, Manama, UMM Alhassam 339, Kingdom of Bahrain
- REGISTERED PRESIDENT: Isa Mohammed Abdul Rahim
- STATUS: Active

According to the AGM held on the 11<sup>th</sup> of October 2022 at the Gulf Hotel in the Kingdom of Bahrain, and according to the Board of Directors held on the 12<sup>th</sup> of October 2022 at the Hilton Bahrain Hotel in the Kingdom of Bahrain, in cooperation with all of the **Bahrain Olympic Committee** and the General Sports Authority of the Kingdom of Bahrain, the new information relating the organization are the following one:

- NAME: Fédération Internationale Sport pour Tous (FISpT)
- CREATION: 3<sup>rd</sup> April 1982, Strasbourg (France)
- YEAR OF REGISTRATION IN BAHRAIN: 2009
- ADDRESS: Flat 11 BLD 95Y, Road 338, Manama, UMM Alhassam 339, Kingdom of Bahrain
- REGISTERED PRESIDENT: Isa Mohammed Abdul Rahim
- STATUS: Active

Attached the registered new elected Board of Directors, the commissions. This information has been registered with the **Bahrain Olympic Committee** and the General Sports Authority of Bahrain as of 25<sup>th</sup> of October 2022.

This testimony was issued at the request of the federation, and the Bahrain Olympic Committee holds no administrative, financial, or legal responsibilities in this regard.

Bahrain, 16<sup>th</sup> November 2022





